SP drill 3xD General machining
1534SP03C
– Type of shank DIN 6535HA
– Coolant exit, axial concentric
Internal coolant
150° d 1 d 2
l 4
l 3
l 2
l 1
 Dimensions [mm] Grade
Article d1 (h7) d2 (h6) l1 l2 l3 l4 KDG303
1534SP03C-0303 3.03 6 62 20 14 36 Ɣ
1534SP03C-0313 3.13 6 62 20 14 36 ż
1534SP03C-0323 3.23 6 62 20 14 36 ż
1534SP03C-0333 3.33 6 62 20 14 36 Ɣ
1534SP03C-0343 3.43 6 62 20 14 36 Ɣ
1534SP03C-0353 3.53 6 62 20 14 36 Ɣ
1534SP03C-0363 3.63 6 62 20 14 36 ż
1534SP03C-0373 3.73 6 62 20 14 36 ż
1534SP03C-0383 3.83 6 66 24 17 36 ż
1534SP03C-0393 3.93 6 66 24 17 36 ż
1534SP03C-0403 4.03 6 66 24 17 36 Ɣ
1534SP03C-0413 4.13 6 66 24 17 36 ż
1534SP03C-0423 4.23 6 66 24 17 36 ż
1534SP03C-0433 4.33 6 66 24 17 36 ż
1534SP03C-0443 4.43 6 66 24 17 36 ż
1534SP03C-0453 4.53 6 66 24 17 36 Ɣ
1534SP03C-0463 4.63 6 66 24 17 36 ż
1534SP03C-0473 4.73 6 66 24 17 36 ż
1534SP03C-0483 4.83 6 66 28 20 36 ż
1534SP03C-0493 4.93 6 66 28 20 36 ż
1534SP03C-0503 5.03 6 66 28 20 36 Ɣ
1534SP03C-0513 5.13 6 66 28 20 36 ż
1534SP03C-0523 5.23 6 66 28 20 36 ż
1534SP03C-0533 5.33 6 66 28 20 36 ż
1534SP03C-0543 5.43 6 66 28 20 36 ż
1534SP03C-0553 5.53 6 66 28 20 36 Ɣ
1534SP03C-0563 5.63 6 66 28 20 36 ż
1534SP03C-0573 5.73 6 66 28 20 36 ż
1534SP03C-0583 5.83 6 66 28 20 36 ż
1534SP03C-0593 5.93 6 66 28 20 36 ż
1534SP03C-0603 6.03 6 66 28 20 36 Ɣ
1534SP03C-0613 6.13 8 79 34 24 36 ż
1534SP03C-0623 6.23 8 79 34 24 36 ż
1534SP03C-0633 6.33 8 79 34 24 36 ż
1534SP03C-0643 6.43 8 79 34 24 36 ż
1534SP03C-0653 6.53 8 79 34 24 36 Ɣ
1534SP03C-0663 6.63 8 79 34 24 36 ż
Ɣ�Ex stock���ż�On demand
Pilot drill Ø = Deep drill Ø + 0,03 mm
   With internal cooling
Application field
P M K N S H
D D D D D
DVery suitable
DSuitable
Solid carbide drills      SL/SP series
A
Tu
rn
in
g
B
M
ill
in
g
C
D
ril
lin
g
D
Te
ch
ni
ca
l
In
fo
rm
at
io
n
E
In
de
x
C104
System code C44 Machining instructions C201 Cutting data C144 Nonstandard order C150
SP drill 3xD General machining
1534SP03C
– Type of shank DIN 6535HA
– Coolant exit, axial concentric
Internal coolant
150° d 1 d 2
l 4
l 3
l 2
l 1
 Dimensions [mm] Grade
Article d1 (h7) d2 (h6) l1 l2 l3 l4 KDG303
1534SP03C-0673 6.73 8 79 34 24 36 ż
1534SP03C-0683 6.83 8 79 34 24 36 ż
1534SP03C-0693 6.93 8 79 34 24 36 ż
1534SP03C-0703 7.03 8 79 34 24 36 Ɣ
1534SP03C-0713 7.13 8 79 41 29 36 ż
1534SP03C-0723 7.23 8 79 41 29 36 ż
1534SP03C-0733 7.33 8 79 41 29 36 Ɣ
1534SP03C-0743 7.43 8 79 41 29 36 ż
1534SP03C-0753 7.53 8 79 41 29 36 Ɣ
1534SP03C-0763 7.63 8 79 41 29 36 ż
1534SP03C-0773 7.73 8 79 41 29 36 ż
1534SP03C-0783 7.83 8 79 41 29 36 ż
1534SP03C-0793 7.93 8 79 41 29 36 ż
1534SP03C-0803 8.03 8 79 41 29 36 Ɣ
1534SP03C-0813 8.13 10 89 47 35 40 ż
1534SP03C-0823 8.23 10 89 47 35 40 ż
1534SP03C-0833 8.33 10 89 47 35 40 Ɣ
1534SP03C-0843 8.43 10 89 47 35 40 ż
1534SP03C-0853 8.53 10 89 47 35 40 ż
1534SP03C-0863 8.63 10 89 47 35 40 ż
1534SP03C-0873 8.73 10 89 47 35 40 ż
1534SP03C-0883 8.83 10 89 47 35 40 Ɣ
1534SP03C-0893 8.93 10 89 47 35 40 ż
1534SP03C-0903 9.03 10 89 47 35 40 Ɣ
1534SP03C-0913 9.13 10 89 47 35 40 ż
1534SP03C-0923 9.23 10 89 47 35 40 ż
1534SP03C-0933 9.33 10 89 47 35 40 ż
1534SP03C-0943 9.43 10 89 47 35 40 ż
1534SP03C-0953 9.53 10 89 47 35 40 Ɣ
1534SP03C-0963 9.63 10 89 47 35 40 ż
1534SP03C-0973 9.73 10 89 47 35 40 Ɣ
1534SP03C-0983 9.83 10 89 47 35 40 Ɣ
1534SP03C-0993 9.93 10 89 47 35 40 ż
1534SP03C-1003 10.03 10 89 47 35 40 Ɣ
1534SP03C-1013 10.13 12 102 55 40 45 ż
1534SP03C-1023 10.23 12 102 55 40 45 ż
1534SP03C-1033 10.33 12 102 55 40 45 ż
Ɣ�Ex stock���ż�On demand
Pilot drill Ø = Deep drill Ø + 0,03 mm
   With internal cooling
Application field
P M K N S H
D D D D D
DVery suitable
DSuitable
SL/SP series      Solid carbide drills
A
Tu
rn
in
g
B
M
ill
in
g
C
D
ril
lin
g
D
Te
ch
ni
ca
l
In
fo
rm
at
io
n
E
In
de
x
C105
System code C44 Machining instructions C201 Cutting data C144 Nonstandard order C150
SP drill 3xD General machining
1534SP03C
– Type of shank DIN 6535HA
– Coolant exit, axial concentric
Internal coolant
150° d 1 d 2
l 4
l 3
l 2
l 1
 Dimensions [mm] Grade
Article d1 (h7) d2 (h6) l1 l2 l3 l4 KDG303
1534SP03C-1043 10.43 12 102 55 40 45 ż
1534SP03C-1053 10.53 12 102 55 40 45 Ɣ
1534SP03C-1063 10.63 12 102 55 40 45 ż
1534SP03C-1073 10.73 12 102 55 40 45 ż
1534SP03C-1083 10.83 12 102 55 40 45 Ɣ
1534SP03C-1093 10.93 12 102 55 40 45 ż
1534SP03C-1103 11.03 12 102 55 40 45 Ɣ
1534SP03C-1113 11.13 12 102 55 40 45 ż
1534SP03C-1123 11.23 12 102 55 40 45 ż
1534SP03C-1133 11.33 12 102 55 40 45 ż
1534SP03C-1143 11.43 12 102 55 40 45 ż
1534SP03C-1153 11.53 12 102 55 40 45 Ɣ
1534SP03C-1163 11.63 12 102 55 40 45 ż
1534SP03C-1173 11.73 12 102 55 40 45 ż
1534SP03C-1183 11.83 12 102 55 40 45 Ɣ
1534SP03C-1193 11.93 12 102 55 40 45 ż
1534SP03C-1203 12.03 12 102 55 40 45 Ɣ
1534SP03C-1213 12.13 14 107 60 43 45 ż
1534SP03C-1223 12.23 14 107 60 43 45 ż
1534SP03C-1233 12.33 14 107 60 43 45 ż
1534SP03C-1243 12.43 14 107 60 43 45 ż
1534SP03C-1253 12.53 14 107 60 43 45 Ɣ
1534SP03C-1263 12.63 14 107 60 43 45 ż
1534SP03C-1273 12.73 14 107 60 43 45 ż
1534SP03C-1283 12.83 14 107 60 43 45 ż
1534SP03C-1293 12.93 14 107 60 43 45 ż
1534SP03C-1303 13.03 14 107 60 43 45 ż
1534SP03C-1353 13.53 14 107 60 43 45 ż
1534SP03C-1403 14.03 14 107 60 43 45 ż
1534SP03C-1453 14.53 16 115 65 45 48 ż
1534SP03C-1503 15.03 16 115 65 45 48 ż
1534SP03C-1553 15.53 16 115 65 45 48 ż
1534SP03C-1603 16.03 16 115 65 45 48 ż
1534SP03C-1653 16.53 18 123 73 51 48 ż
1534SP03C-1703 17.03 18 123 73 51 48 ż
1534SP03C-1753 17.53 18 123 73 51 48 ż
1534SP03C-1803 18.03 18 123 73 51 48 ż
Ɣ�Ex stock���ż�On demand
Pilot drill Ø = Deep drill Ø + 0,03 mm
   With internal cooling
Application field
P M K N S H
D D D D D
DVery suitable
DSuitable
Solid carbide drills      SL/SP series
A
Tu
rn
in
g
B
M
ill
in
g
C
D
ril
lin
g
D
Te
ch
ni
ca
l
In
fo
rm
at
io
n
E
In
de
x
C106
System code C44 Machining instructions C201 Cutting data C144 Nonstandard order C150
SP drill 3xD General machining
1534SP03C
– Type of shank DIN 6535HA
– Coolant exit, axial concentric
Internal coolant
150° d 1 d 2
l 4
l 3
l 2
l 1
 Dimensions [mm] Grade
Article d1 (h7) d2 (h6) l1 l2 l3 l4 KDG303
1534SP03C-1853 18.53 20 131 79 55 50 ż
1534SP03C-1903 19.03 20 131 79 55 50 ż
1534SP03C-1953 19.53 20 131 79 55 50 ż
1534SP03C-2003 20.03 20 131 79 55 50 ż
Ɣ�Ex stock���ż�On demand
Pilot drill Ø = Deep drill Ø + 0,03 mm
   With internal cooling
Application field
P M K N S H
D D D D D
DVery suitable
DSuitable
SL/SP series      Solid carbide drills
A
Tu
rn
in
g
B
M
ill
in
g
C
D
ril
lin
g
D
Te
ch
ni
ca
l
In
fo
rm
at
io
n
E
In
de
x
C107
System code C44 Machining instructions C201 Cutting data C144 Nonstandard order C150
C 44
1 5 3 6 SU 05 (C) – 0850 (S)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Code
1
1
Code
1 DIN 338
2 DIN 1897
3 QJ/ZZQ(TO)01.001.002
4 DIN 6537 K
5 DIN 6539
6 DIN 6537 L
7
8
9
4
Code
UD
GD
SU
SUK
SL
SLK
SP
SH
SC
PA
PC
5
Code
1
2
3
5
6
7
9
2
Code
0
3
4
5
6
7
8
3
Solid carbide drills System code – solid carbide drills
A
Tu
rn
in
g
B
M
ill
in
g
C
D
ril
lin
g
D
Te
ch
ni
ca
l
In
fo
rm
at
io
n
E
In
de
x
Type
Description
Forets
Tool length
Description
Factory standard ZCC-C
Factory standard ZCC-D
Factory standard ZCC-E
Application
Description
Twist drills for tough materials
Twist drills for high feeds
Twist drill for general machining
Twist drill for cast iron
Twist drill for deep hole drilling
Deep hole drill for cast iron
Pilot drill
Twist drill for hardened materials
Twist drill for non-ferrous metals and cast iron
Three-lips drill for non-ferrous metals and cast iron
Straight flute drill for non-ferrous metals and cast iron
Shank type
Description
Straight shank
Square shank DIN 10
Double flattened straight shank DIN 1809
Straight shank DIN 6535 HA
Weldon shank DIN 6535 HB
Whistle Notch shank DIN 6535 HE
Morse taper shank
Drill type
Description
Twist drill
Universal twist drill
NC tapping device
Step drill
Three-lips drill
Straight flute drill
Deep hole drill
C45
Code Code
03 3 x D 90 90°
05 5 x D 120 120°
08 8 x D
10 10 x D
12 12 x D
15 15x D
20 20 x D
30 30 x D
6 7
Code
0200 2,0
0850 8,5
1800 18,0
...
8
Code
S 4,0
9
a b c d
Solid carbide drillsSystem code – solid carbide drills
A
Tu
rn
in
g
B
M
ill
in
g
C
D
ril
lin
g
D
Te
ch
ni
ca
l
In
fo
rm
at
io
n
E
In
de
x
L/D relation Angle
Drill NC tapping device
Description Description
With inner cooling
Bore diameter [mm]
Description
Shank diameter [mm]
Description
a Boring b Drilling c Profile drilling d Centering
Coated cemented carbide PVD
Grade Grade description
KDG303 PVD coated P10–P20/M10–M20/K10–K20 carbide grade for steel, stainless steel and cast iron. Good wear resistance and
toughness for a wide application field.
KDG304 PVD coated carbide substrate for machining caststeel and cast iron. Optimised toughness for high feeds.
KDG305 PVD coated carbide substrate for machining stainless steel and HRSA. High process reliability due to improved wear resistance.
Uncoated cemented carbide
Grade Grade description
YK20F Uncoated K20 carbide substrate for steel, cast iron and non ferrous materials.
YK30F Uncoated K30 carbide substrate for steel, stainless steel, cast iron and non ferrous materials.
Solid carbide drills      Grade overview
A
Tu
rn
in
g
B
M
ill
in
g
C
D
ril
lin
g
D
Te
ch
ni
ca
l
In
fo
rm
at
io
n
E
In
de
x
C42